

Declaration of Compliance (DOC) - food contact materials

Company

Magnus Olsson
VÄBO AB
Guldvägen 5
246 36 Löddeköpinge
Tel: +46 708 149986
E-mail: magnus.olsson@vabo.se
Web: www.vabo.se

**Article name**

Väbobrickan

Article details

Plastic tray made of polypropylene (PP) plastic. The tray is molded from PP plastic and masterbatch.

Date

2026-05-30

The article supplied by VÄBO AB is in compliance with European requirements for materials in contact with food, i.e. the Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 including Regulation (EU) No 2016/1416 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Substances present in the article with specific migration values laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011:

Substance	CAS number	Ref. No.	SML (mg/kg)
9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)fluorene	182121-12-6	39815	0,05
N,N-Bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl(C8-C18)amin	70955-14-5	39090	1,20
1,1,1-trimethylolpropane	77-99-6		6

No substances are present in the article with reference to Article 11, item 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Dual Use Additives).

Specifications of use

- i) Intended to come in contact with all types of foodstuff, repeated use
- ii) The maximum contact time is 2 hours and the maximum temperature is 70 °C
- iii) Surface volume ratio: 60cm²/100ml

Väbo i Staffanstorp AB
CEO

Magnus Olsson